LandrumHR

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 31, 2023

Contact:

Ildi Hosman Public Relations Director LandrumHR/hrQ/Ceres Talent <u>ihosman@landrumhr.com</u>

Lee Irving Joins LandrumHR Workforce Solutions Team

People on the Move

Pensacola, Fla. – LandrumHR announced the expansion and strengthening of its team with the addition of Lee Irving, based in Pensacola.

Irving joined the Workforce Solutions team with over 20 years of experience in the local industrial and manufacturing arena. While Irving services clients across many industries from Escambia through Bay counties he has a dedicated focus on light industrial and manufacturing, healthcare, and warehouse distribution companies.

"Working at LandrumHR has given me a chance to utilize my background to help our clients succeed and grow their businesses," said Irving. "The unparalleled and long-standing reputation of excellence at this company as the locally owned leader in the workforce and staffing solutions space is a pleasure to be a part of."

"Lee is a tremendous addition to the Workforce Solutions team here at LandrumHR," added Corporate Vice President Jim Howe. "His professional experience and ability to forge strong lasting partnerships are of great value to clients needing help recruiting quality candidates and other strategic recruiting support," said Howe.

LandrumHR's Workforce Solutions services support organizations facing staffing and other workforce challenges including supplying and managing a contingent workforce as well as recruiting and sourcing of top talent for specialized roles.

###

About LandrumHR

LandrumHR is a full-service HR outsourcing company that has been providing organizations with exceptional HR and workforce solutions for over 50 years. LandrumHR provides employee benefits, payroll and tax compliance support, HR expertise, and workers' compensation through its PEO. The company also provides specialized recruiting services through two of its trusted brands. hrQ is an HR search firm that specializes in filling HR roles, while Ceres Talent is a marketing staffing agency that focuses on providing stellar marketing talent to organizations.